

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**SA/9/2026**

Smti. Tokidasi

Vs

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the Appellant

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Respondents

March 17, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.10*

1. Hearing is concluded.
2. Judgement is reserved.

**(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**